Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Habidecor USA, Inc.		103/06/2006	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Habidecor-Abyss, Inc.
Street Address:	92 North Main Street
Internal Address:	Industrial Park, Building 3C
City:	Windsor
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08561
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78182657	HABIDECOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-895-6639

Email: jblasko@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Blasko Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21088-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Blasko
Signature:	/John P. Blasko/
Signature:	/John P. Blasko/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0504

900047483

00.0

—CH \$40

Date:	04/25/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Habidecor Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Habidecor Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0505 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Habidecor USA, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") of

Windsor Industrial Park, 92 North Main Street, Building 3C, Windsor, New Jersey 08561 is the owner

of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified on the attached

Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS, Habidecor-Abyss, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), of

Industrial Park, 92 North Main Street, Building 3C, Windsor, New Jersey 08561, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified on the

attached Exhibit "A", including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified on the

attached Exhibit "A", including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it

will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will at

any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this

grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 6⁷⁴

day of March , 2006.

Habidecor USA, Inc.

Print Name: CELSO DE LENOS ESTEVES

Print Title/Position:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0506

Exhibit "A"

Schedule of Trademarks/Service Marks

	Mark	Application No(s).	Application Date
1.	HABIDECOR	U.S. Appln. No. 78182657	November 11, 2002

2

LV1 378792v1 01/30/06

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0507